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Kansas CORPORATION Commission 1097417 Form muct be typed
OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIvISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling i # CO121202
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343 API[ No. 15 - 15-205-26954-00-00

name:_POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:

Address 1: _Oklahoma Tower . SEMW 0082 mwp27 s RA7T_ §#East [Iwest
Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 1980 Feet from m North/ [] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY Stale:OK Zip: 73102, - 1980 Feetfrom [] East / m West Line of Section
Contact Person: _CLARK EDWARDS County: __ WWilson

Lease Name: THORSELL WILLIAM R Well #: 32-1

Phone: (620__432-4200

z' 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: SUMMIT (Perfs). 692-696
Formation: MULKY (Perfs): 702-706
Formation: CROWEBURG (Perfs):. 780-782
Farmation: RIVERTON (Perfs): 1 106"1 108
Farmation: CATTLEMAN (Perfs): 826-832
m 2. Estimated amount of fiuld production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: SUMMIT BOPD: 0 MCFFD: 525 BWPD: 3
Farmation: MULKY BOPD: O MCFPD; "™~ BWPD:
Formation: QBMEMG—— BOPD:.O— MCFPD: ———— _____ BWPD:
Formation: RIVERTON BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 525 BWPD: 3—
Formation: CATTLEMAN B0PD:1— MCFPD: 0— BWPD: &

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetling leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

ﬁ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, Include the following:
m 5, Wireline log of subject well. Previcusly Filed with ACO-1: MY&S |:| No

w 6. Complete Form ACQ-1 {Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
ﬁ 7.  Well construction diagram of subject well.

z] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: [ am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- H :
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which Submitted EleCtromca“y
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use On Iy Protests may be filed by any party having a vaiid interest In the application. Protests must be
R in writing and comply with K.A.R. B2-3-135h and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

[ penied Zl Appraved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 12/12/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

.
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Rice S$5P2010 BCC
A B [ D E F G H 1 | J ] X
1 |Produced Fluids & 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Parnmcters Unils Input Tnput Tnput Input Input Click here Click
3 [Select the brines Select fluid ' ] i A [l [Mixed bripe: 1o run SSP )
4 |Sample 1D by checking [Cell H28 is Click
5 |Date Jihe box{es}, | 3nenniz 342012 4oz hroror2 172012012 STP cale. pH.
6 |Operator Row 3 PostRuock PostRock PostRock [PostRock PostRock Cells H35-38 Click
7 |Well Name Ward Feed | Ward Feed Clinesmith ]Clinesmith (Clinesmith are nsed in Goal Seek SSP
8 |Location #3411 #41 #5-4 81 42 |mixed brines Click
9 [Fietd CBM CBM Bariles  [Baxtles Bartles Jeateutations.
10 [Na" (mgAy* 19433.00]  27,38L.00] 26,534.00] 25689.00] 2422000 2654.20] Initial(BH) [ Final(WH) SISR
11 [K*{Irnot ktiown =0) (mg) I 0.00]Saturatfon Index values (Finsl dnitlal)
12 |mg” (mg/) 1,096.00 87200 1,200.00] 953,00 §58.00 99591 Calcite
13 |ca™ (mg/) 1,836.00) 2,452.00) 2,044.00 1520,00 1948.00, 204023 -0.73 [ -0.60 0.13
14 [sr** (mgh) 0.00 Barite
15 [Ba” gl 0.00 I
16 [Fe® (mg/l) 40.00 21.00 1800 82.00] 90.00 50.21 Halite
17 [za” (mgA) 0.00 T 0.03
18 |Po** (mpn) 0.00 Gypsum
19 |Cr (mg/) 36,299.00, 48.965.00] 4787400 4563200 43147.00] 4338.44] -3.19 | -3.18 0.00
20 |s0 (mgh) 1.00 1.00] 8.00 1,00, 1.00] 2.40 Hemthydrate
21 [F (mgfly ooo] 3% | a0 0.06
22 |Br (mg/) 0.00] Anhydrite
23 {sio2 {mghl) 5i02 0.00 347 | -3.36 0.12
24 |HCO3 Alknlintiyss {mg/l as HCO3) 190.00} 234.00 25900, 268.00 254,00 24103 Celestite
25 |CO3 Alkatinity (mgfl as CO3)
26 |Carboxylic ncids** (mp/l} 0,00, Iron Sulfide
27 [Ammonta (mp/Ly NH3 oo] 016 ] .0.22 0.06
28 |Borate (mg/L) HIBO3 0.00] Zinc Sulfide
29 [TDS (Measured) {mg/l) 72781
30 |Cale. Density (STF) {g/mD 1L.038) 1.051 1.050] 1.048 1.045] 1,047 Calelum flugride
31 [CO, Gas Analysis (%) 19.97 18.76 2241 35,53 33.79] 26,16
32 [H,S Gas Anatysiseer (%) 0,028, 0.0292| 00296/ 0.0304 0.0151 0.0269] Iron Carbonate
33 |Total H2Sag (mgH251) 100 1.00{ 1.%] 1.00 0.50 oo 074 | .0st 023
34 |pH, measured (STP) pH 5.67] 576 5.72 5.54 5.551 5.63 Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
COT% AR, Calcite NTMP
Choose one option{l-pH+Alk,
a5 to calculate S17§2-CO2%+pH 0 Q 0 uh uk
36 {Gos/day(ihonsand cfiday) | (Mcl/D) | | | 0 0.00 0.00
37 [ODay (B/D) o 0] 1 1| 1] [ Barite BUPMP
38 [WaterMay (B/D}) 100] 100 100/ 100{ 100] 500 0.00 0,00
39 |For mixed brines, enter values for temperatures and pressures In Cells (H40-H43) 4 {Enter H10-H43) pH
A0 [Imitial T 1) 66.0] | 70.0 41.0] 49.0 60.0 5.69 [ 5.60
41 [Final T (F) 66.0] 71.6| 70.0) 416, 40.0f 89.0] Viscosity (CentiPoisc)
42 iz P (psia) 25,0 25.0] 25.0] 25.0 25,0 25.0| 1196 | 0.826
43 [Final P {psia) 25 25.0] 250 25.0 25.0 1200]  Heat Capaclty (caliml’'C)
44 |Use TF on Calcite sheet? |1-Yes:0-No 0,955 I 0.959
45 [AP1 Qil Grav. APl grav. 30.00 Inhibitor needed (my
46 |Gas Sp.Grav, Sp.Grav. 0.50]  Gypsum HDTMP
)4_7 MeOQlDay (8/D) o] 0] 0.00 .00
48 JMEGMDay (B/D) of 0] Anhydrite HDTMP
48 [Conc. Multiplicr 0.00 0.00
50 " (Strong acid) " ™
51 |OH" (Sireng base) © (N
52 |Quality Conitrol Checks at STP:
53 |H,S Gos (%)
54 |Total H2Saq (STP) (mpH280)
55 [pH Calculated (PH)
56 |PCO2 Calrutated (%)
57 |Alkalinity Caclulated (mg/l) os HCO3
68 |ECations= {equiv.A)
99 [EAnions= (equiv.T}
60 |Calc TDS= (mg/l)
61 |Inhibiter Selection Input Unit ] Inhibitor  |Unit Converter (From metric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unil Value To Unit VYalue
63 |tHave ScaleSof (Pitzer 2 BHPMP °C 80 °F 176
64 pick Enbibitor for you? 1 1-Yes:-No 3 PAA m’ 100 e 3,531
65 If No, inhibHor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP m* 100 bbl(42 US gal) 629
66 JIf you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psin 145,074
67 1" inhibitor # is: 1 ¥ 6 SPa Bar 496 psia 7,194
68 % of 19 inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
69 2™ inhibiter # is: b1 # 3 HDTMP Gal 10,000 BbI(42 US gal) 233
70 |Display act. coefs? L] 1-Yes;0-No b Average Liters 10,000 bbI(42 US gal) 63
71 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations
Champion Technologies, Inc.
(Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1

Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 180 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO; in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A |
Barite N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A




R KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION O R Form ACO-1
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION / G / o pesEombe 1658
WELL COMPLETION FORM 4
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Qperator:  Liconss # 33344 API No.15 - 205"26954"00‘&)
Name: Qua:st Cherokee, LLC Couny; _Wilson .
Addrese: 211 W. 14th Street o .58 o B2 g 27 g R AT F]East{] west

City/Staterzip: .Chanute, KS 66720

1980 featfrom S I@(cim.'e one) Line of Section

Purchaser:_Bluestem Fipeline, LLC

1880 fostfrom E I@(cirz:!e one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person;_Jennifer R. Ammann
Phone; (620 ) _431-8500

Contractor: Name: _1XD Services, LP

Licanse; 33837
Wallsite Geologist: Ken Recoy
Designate Type of Completion:
L NewWell ______ Re-Entry Workover
— Gl SWD ____SIOW Temp. Abd.
v _Gas ___ ENHR ___SIGW
bry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)

1t Workovar/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Footages Calcutated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

{cicleons) NE  SE SW
Laase Name: Thorsell, William R. Wel : 32-1
Fiald Name: Ghemkee Basin CBM '
Producing Formation: multiple
a78 n/a

Elevation: Ground: Kally Bushing:

Total Depth: 1253 piug Back Total Depth:_1248.42

Amount of Surface Pipa Set and Cemented at 21 Feet
Multipla Stage Cementing Coliar Used? [CYes [/jNo
It yes, show depth set Fest
If Aternate || completion, cement circulated from 1248.42

feet dapth to_Surface w152 ax emt.

Oparatar:

Woll Name: :

Original Comp. Date: QOriginal Total Depth:
Deepening __ Re-per. Conv. to Enhr/SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.
Bual Completion Docket No.

—_Other (SWD or Enhr.7)  -Docket No.

8/28/06 10/2/06 10/2/06

Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date

Rscompletion Date

Drilling Fiutd Management Plan £} (£ T Uif (@ —18O8

{Data must be collgcted from the Reserve Pil)

Chlorida content ppm  Fluid volume. bbls
Dawatering method used

Loca-\tlon of fiuld disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Nama:

Lease Name: Liconsa No.:

Quarter Sec, Twp 8 R (O East[(J west
County: 'Dockel No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichha,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a wall.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geclogist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TIGKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged welis. Submit CP-111 form with all tamporarily abandonsd wslls,

Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

All requiramants of me statutes, rules and regulations promuigated to regulate the oil and gas induslry have been tully complied with and the statements

- herein are complete and comrect to the best of my knowladgs.

Signature;

Title: _New Well Developmént Coordinator ... 1/30/07

KCC Office Use ONLY

_‘J Letter of Confidentiality Received

it Denled, Yes [ | Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _wday of %UQJUME
20 .\ \ bq
Notary Public: QQDHK& t Q 888%,9' (8

——_ Wirelina Log Recelved RBCEIVED
———_ Geologlst Report nmmﬂmﬁﬂ comm

UIC Distribution JAN 3 1 2007

E-4- Qo

Date Commission Expires:

My {‘\PPL Expiras

| TERRA K
%

UMAN )
tete of Kanzas

:‘;{ 2010




Operator Name; Quest Cherokee, LLC Lease Name: Thorsell, William R.

Sec. 32 twp. 2 s RV []East {]West Gounty: _Wison

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detall all cores. Repont all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas 1o surface test, along with final char{s). Attach extra sheet if more space is neaded. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drilt Stem Tests Taken [QYes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [sample
{Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Gaologicat Survey [JYes KINo See attached
Cares Taken (JYes No
Electric Log Run ClYes [CINo

(Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

| Dual Induction Log
‘ Compensated Density/Neutran Log

i Gamma Ray Neutron Log
‘ CASING RECORD [ ] New [ ] Used
| Report all strings set-conductor, surfacs, intermediate, production, ete.
: Size Hole Size Casin, Waight Setling Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled St (In 0.0 Lhs. /F1. Depth Coment Used Additves
Surface 12-114 8-5/8" 20 21 "A" 5
Production 6-3/14 4-1/2 10.5 124842 AT 152
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING f SQUEEZE REGORD
Purpase: Depth Typo of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate Top Bottom
— Protect Casing
___ PiugBackTD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foo! PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Ackd, Fragture, Shot, Cement Squesze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
| 4 1106-1108 1000w 1SKHCLmw/ 33 blia 2%kc] walar, Z3Thbis waker e 2% KCL, Blickis, 300083070 sard | 1106-1108
|
1 4 T80-782/702-705/692-696 400Gat $EWHCLm B bia 2%kt weter, BESDELS welar wf 2% KCL_ Slotide. 130008 3070 emnd | TBO-TBZ/T02-T06
692-696
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Uner Run
2-3/8" 1122 nia Oves No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enht. Producing Method
12/19/06 . ] Flowing [] Pumping [ Gas Lit [ other (Explain)
Estimated Production. . .| ..DIL.  Bbis Gas Mct Water Bbis. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours nla +-11.8mef 94.4bbls -
Disposition 6! Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[Jvented [#Sold [ ]Usedonlease [JosenHole [flPed. [ DualiyComp. [ ]Commingled

(if vented, Submit ACO-18.) DOther (5pecity)




St T

‘QUEST

Hesource Corporatlon 211 W, 14TH 'STREET,
' ; CHANUTE, KS 66720

PP Ty A FTONDV I ey S intil i

a P et L

TICKET NUMBER 1 8 42
FIELD TICKET REE, #,'-:'_ 45

620-431-9500 ey i
e FOREMAN .:5-:,4'_ B
¢1g270 TREATMENT REPORT
& FIELD TICKET CEMENT
DATE WELL NAME & NUMBER SEGCTION | TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
/o- - 06 T})orqe\i foilliaea 2= 32 20 | LJaL
FOREMAN / TIME TIME LESS TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE
QPERATOR IN OUT LUNCH ¥ # HOURS SIGNATURE
Teser 5 H:30 Sio0 GoaNa7 5.5 . ;e J-J
Luc . 7° i 320 F03197 % Uiz
PUSS(/.I' o A ( 330 Se320bL L/
Davrc - ¢ I 515 GouH4a | 932852 | .75 ¥
Cu’al.%‘cf \ !2_'.-00 g3j500 |- ) 50 CIM é‘}-,—._..-
Mark . BN ] 300 903230 ] 3.5 THemfZ |
_JOBTYPEHNgs cia.s HOLESIZE ! & 3/ 4 HOLE DEPTH __ /252 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT _ »'/2  sa -5
CASING DEPTH 12,48 M DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT_J Y- S SLURRY vOL; WATER gal/sk . CEMENT LEFT in CASING
DISPLACEMENT 1 & . S| DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI RATE -\ \o«\: o

REMARKS:

e - -
he Wadop Aqlll R'f_’, R Czc-uuj 1 Hole
IQLJB-H-Q | E4 WYe ('a-snuc.
s & Gomtretizers _
! HYq £} oaxsWar
ACCOUNT QUANTITY or UNITS - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT AL
Qo237 .9, Foreman Pickup '
Zo3197 L;.h i Cement Pump Truck
9023206 | T Bulk Truck i
1104 /Y ﬁ" . Portland Cement .
1124 I~ 50/50 POZ Blend Cement 12,.¥%\p  '/2 H# 37
1126 | owc- Blend cemen
1110 /.iS\ ) Gilsonite ’-Iijél w-’PeE. ?\v:l
1107 o5 Flo-Seal ' REQENED
1118 ~" | Promium Get KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
12154 el ! KCL JAN-3- 2007 N o
11118 R Sodium Shicate, | | _ _ T e
1123 . Toon é‘é\ Cywater o Chlovide CONSERVATION DVISION
Suz 142 5.74 e Transport Truck “WICHTTA, K5
G325 g 75 |, | Transport Trailer 2o _5
431500 e 50 W [eovee . - ' - R RN
, Painasna o BN

;B3 s
P e - Ve
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18- 23 eaa_s la4 §5’é&s§-53358247 o PAGE3
T ’ - : --.‘. ", "j - ; "-ln.;v. : . I\“ - v{
TXD SERWGES LP ‘ _‘D_RIL_LERS LOG TXD SERVICES LFP
[REF o [5.32 T.27 . RAT __ JCASOESabr Te
API £, 205-26854-0000 Gounty: Wilson 248" o]
s A g78[Location  Kansas 658’ a
JEes 0
[Opsmtor,  Quest Cherokee, LLC 1573’ D
Address: 9520 N. May Ave, Suite 300 1,088 7
Oklahoma City, OK. 73120 1129’ 0
Well # 321 ) Lease Name Thorsell, Wiliam to much water to fest
Footage Location 1,880 ftfromthe (N) Line
1.880 tromthe (W) Line
|Dritiing Contractor. TXD SERVICES LP
ud Date:  9/2B/06 Geologist. Ken Retoy

Date Completed: 10/02/06 .

Tota) Depth: 1,253

ST ..‘._ e

. X ¥ ‘g‘uﬁa‘t"‘*&‘t:'{h '-’."J e ":"\ 4T "_y- e -‘l.- " 2: it " -
spz sl Surface  |Production
Size Hole 12-1/4"  |6-3/4"

e Caslng _ [8-5/8" 4-1/2" !
Weight 24# )

efting Depth |21’

ype Cement |portiand )
Sacks 5 i

120 .
shale 120 201ishale 1,122 1,164
lime 201 205}lime 1,151 1,255
Ishale 208 334
Jeoa! 334 335
Ishale 336 380
fiime 380 403
fahate 403 620
fcoal 620 824
{[shale 524 546
fcoal 646 830
Ishale 630 8156
{coal 8156 817
Eale 817 840
lime . B40 845
Ishale 845 855
sand/shale B55 879
onal 879 890
fehale B0 805
lcoal 805 911
fshale 811 1,067
coal 1.067 1,070
i %7%1,181 migsissippl -
) RBCEIVED
HANSAS CORPORATION CORRISSION
; JAN 31 2007
CONSERVATION DMISION
WioMm, k8

I'4
H

-




POSTROCK N , Current Completion

PoctRock

WELL : Thorsell, William R 32-1
FIELD : Cherokee Basin

STATE : Kansas

COUNTY : Wilson

SPUD DATE : 9/28/2006

COMP. Date : 10/2/2006
API: 15-205-26954-00-00

LOCATION: 32-27S-17E (SE,NW)
ELEVATION: 978"

e
H B Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Trea Connaction

Tree

Tubing Head

Bradenhead
8 5/8" 20 [b @ 21° Comont w5 sks

Pumping Unit

Compressor

Tubular Detail
Slze Walght Grade  Cap(bhlft}] Date Dapth
858" 200 2006 21"
4% 105b 0159 | 2006 1248
238 2008 1127

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data
Original as GAS Well per ACO-1

800 gals 15% HCL
1,100 bbls water
16,000 Ibs 30/70 sand

Perforations

| Qiiginat Completion: 4 spf
692-656 Summit (17)
TO2-706 Mulky (17)
780.782 Croweburg (9)
1106-1108 Riverton (3)

PBTD @ 1248'

Lalfi 14 REl

Drilled Depth @ 1253"

PREPARED BY: _POSTROCK DATE: Qclt, 2012

APPROVED BY:

DATE:




POSTROCK

LEGEND
PostRock”

SN or Profile On-Off Tool
Nipple

00 i
Perforated Sub Blast Joints
B 11

Slding Sieeve Pkr & Seal
Assembly

Gas Lift Valve > =

7| .

Muleshoe Guide Bladed Bit

X X

Plunger Lift
H b4 b4

Casing
Restriction

) q

Plug for Nipple Tubing Frac Plug Cmt Relainer
Restriction

Frac Rings

0 a

Cement PB

-

_ Pkr & Seal
Casing Seat DV Tool Assembly

4 A\ X=X




L

| ' H

L

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF KANSAS \
- S8.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Pletchall, of tawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposcth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterroptediy published in said County for more
than one year prior to the firsl publicafion of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichila,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not & trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entite Motning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 9th of

November ap. 2012, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above sef forth and
that they are true,

I Sl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

9th day of November, 2012

5 PENNY L. CASE

SR E Notary Poblic . Sjate 84, |,
wy o Expes, %) 7 S P
ST

Notary Puablic Séd

County, Kounsas

Printer’s Fee : $132.40




PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS
Wilson County - SS

JOSEPH S. and RITA M. RELPH, of lawful age, being
duly sworn upon oath that they are the Owners and
Publishers of the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN:

THAT said newspaper has been published at least
weekly fifty (50) times a year and has been so published
for at least five years prior to the first publication of the

attached notice:
-y

THAT said newspaper is a general circulation on a dai-
ly, or weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in;

WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS and is NOT a trade, reli-
gious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED
and PUBLISHED in Wilson County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates
in a regular issue of said newspaper:

1st publication was made QW day of
. 20 (2

2nd publication was made on t}\xe day of
. 20

3rd publication was made on the day of
.20

4th publication was made on the day of
. 20

5th publication was made on the, day of
- .20

6th publication was made u-n the o day of

377
TOTAL PUBLICATION f /3
(S1g11ed%w4 s /
Subscnbed and sworn to before me, this q%-/ day of

Y MMAM o0/ A

TG /@;%4

MY commission GXD]I‘BS

»,

é@\n‘i‘Mv p{@‘
Ko
STATE OF KANSAS

Rita M. Reiph
.NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Kansas
My. Comimission Expires




THORSELL, WILLIAM R 32-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

CATTLEMAN

BARTLESVILLE

CATTLEMAN

BARTLESVILLE

oj|0|o|0|o|o|o|o|o|o

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERES):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

833 -

858

954 -

960

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

1 MCFPD:
1 MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

0 0 BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

0

6.67
6.67
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Affidavit of Notice Served
Re:  Applicationfor. APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4

el Name: THORSELL, WILLIAM R 32-1 Legal Losaion:_ SENW _ S32-T27S-R17E

o7y ¥i—

The undarsigned hereby cartificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicani, and that cn the day —26FH of NOVEMBER

__2012—_ , @ true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or malled fo the following parlies:

Nole: A copy of ihis affidavil must be served as a parl of the appficafion.

Name Address (Allach eddiional sheels if necessary}
SEE ATTACHED
! further attest hal notice of the fiing of this application was published In the THE WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN , the officlal county publication
of WILSON county. A copy of lhe affidavit of this publication is attached,

ATt

Signed this 26 day of NOVEMBER ,_2012

C gy e
Applicant opDidly AhthoriZéd Agent

Subscribed and swom to bafore ma this dﬁ dayof _NOVEMBER , 2012

Notary il

My Commission Expires: %2(4%. 4 Q é_’Q._/&

Soueatss MY COMMSSION EXPIRES
| s

33‘5‘;‘."';;"'5‘2.1 "JENNFER R. BEAL




THORSELL, WILLIAM R 32-1

LEGAL LOCATION SPOT CURR_CPERA

$32-T275-R17E
$32-T27S-R17E
532-T275-R17E
532-T275-R17E
532-T275-R17E
$32-T27S-R17E
S$31-T275-R17E
531-T275-R17E
S$31-T275-R17E

SE SE NW NW Banks Ol Co

SE SW NW NW Mitchell Energy Company
NW SE SW NW Mitchetl Energy Company
NE SE NW NW Mitchell Energy Company
NW SWSW NwW  Mitchell Energy Company
SWSWSWNW  Mitchell Energy Company

NE SE NE NE Miitchell Energy Company
SE SE NE NE Mitchell Energy Company
NE SE NE NE Mitchell Energy Company

Banks Ol Co.
770:‘/ E /6://(53 Ste, 386

wl'd’"."l'o.) KB 07307

Midche| Eneray (ompany
S008 Prospeat Ave,

Ransag (',u'l-b, Mo LUIAE




THORSELL, WILLIAM R 32-1

29-275-17E

SE4 David & Linda Angleton
20128 Wichita Rd
Chanute, KS 66720

30-27S-17E

E2NE Gertrude H. Thorsell Trust
19941 Ulysses Rd
Chanute, S 66720

32-2758-17E

NE4 David & Dairlee Bideau 1/2
Edwin N1l & Margaret Bideau 1/2
PO Box 945

Chanute, KS 66720




THORSELL, WILLIAM R 32-1-APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRCDUCTION OR FLUIDS

|

Offset Operators, Unleased Mineraf Owners and Landowners acreage
(Atlach additfonal sheels If necessary)
Name: Legal Description of Laasehold:

SEE ATTACHED

1 hereby certily that the statements made hereln are true and comrect fo the best of my knowledge and bellef,

() gy oo

Appﬁcan’:i::'wy ﬁ@eﬁ Agent
Subscribed and sworn before day of NOVEMBER .2012

Iy,
.,
s,

' ;‘g}::‘,‘c“jgts JENNIFER R, BEAL Natary Pupf

LoSEALwe:  MYCOMMISS ) )
"?Zﬁ;'s Emi\'(.f? ONEXFIRES My Commission Expires: &0 J 0




THORSELL, WILLIAM R 32-1

LEGAL LOCATION SPOT

$32-T27S-R17E
$32-T275-R17E
§32-T275-R17E
$32-T27S-R17E
$32-T27S-R17E
$32-T27S-R17E
531-T275-R17E
$31-T27S-R17E
531-T275-R17E

SE SE NW NW
SE SW NW Nw
NW SE SW NW
NE SE NW NW
NW SW SW NW
SW SW SW NW
NE SE NE NE

SE SE NE NE

NE SE NE NE

CURR_OPERA
Banks Ol Co

Mitchell Energy Company
Mitchell Energy Company
Mitchefl Energy Company
iMitchell Energy Company
Mitchell Energy Company
Mitchell Energy Company
Mitchell Energy Company
Mitchell Energy Company




Conservation Division pil
Finney State Office Building a I I S as
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission

Phone: 314-337-6200
Fox: 316-337:6211
http:/ /kec ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

Sam Brownback, Governor

December 12, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Cklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO121202
Thorsell, William R. 32-1, Sec. 32-T27S-R17E, Wilson County
AP! No. 15-205-26954-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on December 10, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas
Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found
to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall

not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO121202 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Depariment




THORSELL, WILLIAM R 32-1

29-275-17E

SE4 David & Linda Angleton
20128 Wichita Rd
Chanute, KS 66720

30-27S-17E

E2NE Gertrude H. Thorsell Trust
19941 Ulysses Rd
Chanute, KS 66720

32-27S-17E

NE4 David & Dairlee Bideau 1/2
Edwin Il & Margaret Bideau 1/2
PO Box 845
Chanute, KS 66720




